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EXISTING UTILITY AGENCY/OWNERS

The intent of this document is to provide information concerning the general location of the
existing ufilities located within this proposed project corridor. A field review of the project limits
was conducted as well as communication with the existing ufilities that were identified on the
Sunshine State Once Call of Florida Design Ticket (SSOC). The utility agencies and the list of the
point of contact are included in the table below.

Utility Contact Utility Contact

Utility Agency

AT&T Distribution

Bright House
Networks

Centurylink

Centurylink
(formally QWest)

City of Webster

Duke Energy

Name

Alan Reynolds

John Wolski

Kirby Smith

Mark Mathis

Mark Chesser

Phone

407-351-8180

352-330-2909

352-875-9749

813-464-2947

3562-793-2073

Utility Contact Email

ar2916@att.com

john.wolski@charter.com

kirby.w.smith@centurylink.com

nationalrelo@centurylink.com
mark.mathis@centurylink.com

mchesser@websterfl.com

DEFTransmissionGOV@duke-

e Jennifer Williams 813-9209-1210 energy.com
Transmission L .
jewilioms@pike.com
OpticalTel (formally
Florida Fiber Robert Miller 352-801-5766 rmiller@opticaltel.com
Networks) (1)

Sumter Electric

. 352-569-9882
Cooperative Inc.

Danny Boyeftt danny.boyett@secoenergy.com
Withlacoochee
River Electric

Cooperative Inc.

352-596-4000

ext. 3138 dtaulbee@wrec.net

Don Taulbee

(*1): Itis noted that Florida Fiber Networks is no longer in business and their facilities may have been abandoned in
their existing location. OpticalTel has purchased some of Florida Fiber Networks assets in certain locations
throughout Florida Fiber Networks old service territory. Additional research will be required during design to confirm
if the existing plant is active.

GENERAL UTILITY INFORMATION

The exhibits on the subsequent pages are provided to display the approximated location of the
facilities within the project corridor. These locations have not been surveyed and are
approximated based on field observations, through verbal communications, or Utility/GIS Maps
from the Utility Agencies inregards to the facilities that they maintain within the proposed project
limits.
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